
1 
 

Bus and Community Transport Timetables Around Tenbury Wells 
Worcester to Tenbury Wells (Yarrantons) – Monday to Saturday  -  758 

 

B  Runs via Frith Common (0812) Mamble (0820) Knighton on Teme (0835).  C Continues to Tenbury Primary School (0843) and Tenbury High School (0850) 

      

  Monday to Friday  Saturday  

Worcester Bus Station     0900 1330 1620 1815   0900 1200 1500 1800 

Hallow      0910 1340 1630 1825   0910 1210 1510 1810 

Holt Heath Bus Stop     0915 1345 1635 1830   0915 1215 1515 1815 

Little Witley     0918 1348 1638 1833   0918 1218 1518 1818 

Great Witley Village Hall       1643        

Great Witley The Glebe     0923 1353  1838   0923 1223 1523 1823 

Great Witley Hundred House     0924 1354 1646 1839   0924 1224 1524 1824 

Abberley Stores     0926 1356 1648 1841   0926 1226 1526 1826 

Stockton on Teme     0929 1400 1652 1845   0930 1230 1530 1830 

Eardiston Garage  0650 0740 0805 0934 1404 1656 1849  0734 0934 1234 1534 1834 

Lindridge Nags Head  0653 0743 0807 0937 1407 1659 1852  0737 0937 1237 1537 1837 

Newnham Bridge  0646 0745 0828 0940 1410 1702 1855  0740 0940 1240 1540 1840 

Tenbury Regal  0656 0755 0843 0945 1415 1707 1900  0745 0945 1245 1545 1845 

Tenbury Bromyard Road  0705  C 0950 1420 1712 1905  0750 0950 1250 1550 1850 

 
 

Tenbury Wells to Worcester (Yarrantons) –Monday to Saturday  -  758 
 

A On School days continues to Worcester College. B On School days via Knighton on Teme (1552) Mamble (1606) and Frith Common (1614). C Tenbury Primary School (1535) 
and Tenbury High School (1540) 

  Monday to Friday  Saturday  

Tenbury Bromyard Road  0715 1000 1430 C 1635 1715 1905  0800 1000 1400 1700 1855 

Tenbury TSB  0720 1005 1435 1550 1640 1720 1910  0805 1005 1405 1705 1900 

Newnham Bridge  0725 1011 1441 1605 1645 1726 1915  0812 1012 1412 1712 1905 

Lindridge Nags Head  0728 1014 1444 1626 1648 1729 1918  0814 1014 1414 1714 1908 

Eardiston Garage  0731 1017 1447 1628 1650 1732 1920  0817 1017 1417 1717 1910 

Stockton on Teme  0735 1021 1451   1736   0821 1021 1421 1721  

Abberley Stores  0739 1025 1455   1740   0825 1025 1425 1725  

Great Witley Hundred House   1027 1457   1742   0827 1027 1427 1727  

Great Witley The Glebe   1028 1458   1743   0828 1028 1428 1728  

Great Witley Hall  0743             

Little Witley  0747 1033 1503   1748   0833 1033 1433 1733  

Holt Heath Bus Stop  0750 1036 1506   1751   0836 1036 1436 1736  

Hallow   0755 1041 1511   1756   0841 1041 1441 1741  

Worcester Bus Station  0805A 1053 1523   1808   0853 1053 1453 1753  

 
 
 
 

Tenbury Wells – Ludlow (Yarrantons) Monday to Friday – 731 
 

Not Bank Holiday Mondays. C- on school days runs via Ludlow CofE School. D- On school days starts at Ludlow CofE School 

     

Tenbury TSB 0800    

Burford Rose & Crown 0803    

Burford Gardens 0805    

Little Hereford Village Hall 0809    

Brimfield Manor Corner 0813    

Woofferton Salwey Arms 0815    

Ashford Bowlder Turn 0818    

Ashford Carbonell 0821    

Ashford Crossroads 0824    

Ludlow Manor Cottages 0827    

Ludlow BR Station 0831C    

Ludlow Assembly Rooms 0840C    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ludlow Assembly Rooms 1550D 

Ludlow BR Station 1557 

Ludow Manor Cottages 1600 

Ashford Carbonell 1606 

Ashford Bowlder Turn 1609 

Woofferton Salwey Arms 1612 

Brimfield Manor Corner 1614 

Little Hereford Village Hall 1618 

Burford Gardens 1622 

Burford Rose & Crown 1625 

Tenbury Opp Regal 1628 

25p

p 

This document was produced by the Tenbury Wells Tourism Partnership 
All details in this document were  supplied by the bus operators and are subject to change. Tenbury Tourism Partnership take no 
responsibility for incorrect or out of date information 
Last Updated 22 November 2023 



2 
 

Tenbury Wells – Kidderminster (Yarrantons) – Monday to Saturday  -  291 
       

MON - SAT SCH. HOLS SCH. DAYS     

Tenbury Wells, TSB 0730 0730 0940 1215 1430 1630 

Burford Hospital 0732 0732 0942 1217 1432 1632 

Boraston Peacock 0734 0734 0944 1219 1434 1634 

Newnham Bridge Old Station 0738 0738 0948 1223 1438 1638 

Broombank  0741 0741 0951 1226 1441 1641 

Mamble Sun and Slipper 0744 0744 0954 1229 1445 1645 

Bayton Wheatsheaf 0748 0748 0958 1233   

Clows Top X Rd 0754 0754 1004 1239 1448 1648 

Rock Colliers Arms 0755 0755 1005 1240 1449 1649 

Rock Cross Inn 0758 0758 1008 1243   

Bliss Gate Inn 0802  1012 1247   

Pound Bank Council Houses 0807      

Callow Hill Visitor Centre 0809 0806 1016 1251 1454 1654 

Lye Head Little Lakes Caravan Park   1021    

Bewdley Hop Pole 0809 0809 1030 1254 1457 1657 

Bewdley Load St 0813 0813 1034 1258 1501 1701 

Bewdley High School 0818      

Kidderminster opposite Hospital 0830 0823 1044 1308 1511 1711 

Kidderminster Swann Centre 0833 0826 1047 1311 1514 1714 

Kidderminster Bus Station 0837 0830 1051 1314 1518 1718 

 
Kidderminster - Tenbury Wells  (Yarrantons) – Monday to Saturday  -  291 

 

MON - SAT PASS INC.   SCH. DAYS SCH. HOLS  

Kidderminster Bus Station 0840 1100 1315 1520 1520 1720 

Kidderminster Swan Centre 0844 1104 1319 1524 1524 1724 

Kidderminster Gen Hospital 0848 1108 1323 1528 1528 1728 

Bewdley High School    1538   

Bewdley Load Street 0858 1118 1333 1543 1538 1738 

Bewdley Hales Park, Hop Pole 0902 1122 1337 1547 1542 1742 

Lye Head Little Lakes Caravan Park   1345   REQ 

Callow Hill Visitor Centre 0905 1125 1350 1550 1545 1745 

Pound Bank Council Houses    1553 REQ  

Bliss Gate Inn  REQ REQ  REQ REQ 

Rock Cross Inn REQ REQ REQ 1600 REQ REQ 

Rock Colliers Arms 0909 1134 1359 1604 1604 REQ 

Clows Top Cross Roads 0910 1135 1404 1605 1605 REQ 

Bayton Wheat Sheaf 0913 REQ REQ REQ REQ REQ 

Mamble Sun and Slipper 0916 1141 1410 1611 1611 REQ 

Broom Bank Telephone Box 0919 1144 1413 1614 1614 REQ 

Newnham Bridge Old Station 0922 1147 1416 1617 1617 REQ 

Boraston Peacock Inn 0926 1151 1420 1621 1621 REQ 

Burford Hospital 0928 1153 1422 1623 1623 REQ 

Tenbury Wells, Opp. Regal, Teme Street 0930 1155 1424 1625 1625 REQ 

 
 

Tenbury Community Transport – (Tenbury Transport Trust)                        Yellow Route – Every Tuesday                           Brown Route 1st & 3rd Friday 
Book in Advance  –  01584 810491 

 

YELLOW ROUTE OUT RET Continued OUT RET  BROWN ROUTE OUT RET 

Teme Street Tenbury Wells 09.15 12.45 Clifton on Teme The Old 
Smithy 

09.51 13.18  

Burford   10.00 13.42 

Kyrewood 09.17 12.47 Stockton upon Teme 10.02 13.30  Tenbury, opp. Regal 10.05 13.37 

Upper Rochford Bus Shelter 09.23 12.51 Menith Wood 10.07 13.35  St Michael’s Collage 10.10 13.32 

Highwood Turn 09.28 12.55 Clows Top 10.15 13.42  Leysters 10.15 13.27 

Hanley Broadheath Tally Ho Pub 09.29 12.56 Mamble Sun and Slipper 10.18 13.45  

Stockton Cross 10.27 13.15 

Hanley Broadheath The Fox Pub 09.30 12.57 Broombank 10.20 13.47  Leominster 10.32 13.10 

Hanley William Church 09.32 12.59 Newnham Bridge 10.25 13.52     

Eastham Memorial Hall 09.35 13.02 Bickley Turn 10.28 13.55  Telephone Numbers  

Orleton Court Lane 09.40 13.07 Woodgates Green 10.29 13.56  
Yarrantons 

Tenbury Transport 
Trust 

High House Crossroads 09.45 13.12 Knighton Common 10.31 13.58  01584 881229 01584 810491 

Clifton on Teme The Old Smithy 09.51 13.18 Little London 10.34 14.00     

Continued   Boraston Mayhill Farm 10.36 14.01     

   Boraston Village 10.38 14.05     

   Tenbury Wells 10.45 14.15     

 


